

Group financial highlights for the first quarter of 2018

in EUR millions	Q1 2017	Q1 2018	Change in %
Revenue	14,883	14,749	-0.9
- of which international	10,309	10,051	-2.5
Profit from operating activities (EBIT)	885	905	2.3
Consolidated net profit ¹⁾	633	600	-5.2
Basic earnings per share (in EUR)	0.52	0.49	-5.8
Diluted earnings per share (in EUR)	0.51	0.48	-5.9

Divisional revenues in the first quarter of 2018

in EUR millions	Q1 2017	Share of total revenues in %	Q1 2018	Share of total revenues in %	Change in %
Post - eCommerce – Parcel	4,545	30.5	4,622	31.3	1.7
Express	3,595	24.2	3,772	25.6	4.9
Global Forwarding, Freight	3,546	23.8	3,591	24.3	1.3
Supply Chain	3,523	23.7	3,124	21.2	-11.3
Corporate Center/Other and consolidation	-326	n.a.	-360	n.a.	-10.4
Group	14,883	100.0	14,749	100.0	-0.9

Divisional EBIT in the first quarter of 2018

in EUR millions	Q1 2017	Q1 2018	Change in %
Post - eCommerce - Parcel	425	383	-9.9
DHL	534	586	9.7
- Express	396	461	16.4
- Global Forwarding, Freight	40	70	75.0
- Supply Chain	99	55	-44.4
Corporate Center/Other and consolidation	-75	-64	14.7
Group	885	905	2.3

1) After non-controlling interests